
STATE OF IDAHO COMMISSION OF PARDONS AND PAROLE

PAROLE HEARINGS    December 2009
Facilities: Idaho State Correctional Institution, Boise

Idaho Maximum Security Institution, Boise
South Idaho Correctional Institution, Boise 
Idaho Correctional Center, Boise

August 26, 2009
UPDATED

New and updated entries as of 10/01/09 are shown in blue.
New and updated entries as of 11/06/09 are shown in red.
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ALEXANDER, Gregory T. 25890 4/Ada Copsey 03/07/07 H0600868
ALI, Ali M. 87198 4/Ada Wilper 10/04/07 H0700630
ALVAREZ, Michelle R. 53694 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Copsey

07/15/02
03/17/06

H0200651
H0501628

ALVAREZ, Philip K. 84494 3/Canyon Kerrick 03/06/07 CR06-21757
ANDREWS, James G. 56050 7/Lemhi Herndon 11/17/98 CR98-14
ARAGON, Thomas D. 65127 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
4/Ada

Culet
Culet
Bail

09/08/05
09/08/05
06/27/05

CR01-9280*C
CR02-12342
H0500323

AVILA, Manuel O. 87980 3/Owyhee Ryan 01/11/08 CR07-01674
AYALA, Leticia 66326 4/Ada McLaughlin 03/24/05 H0500107

BACKMAN, Clayton H. 86241 3/Canyon Culet 03/10/09 CR07-842
BAILEY, Dustin D. 67816 7/Bingham Shindurling 05/21/07 CR06-5806
BAILEY, Kristen L. 79404 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
Bush
Bush

03/10/08
03/10/08

CR05-10340
CR06-01404

BALE, Clifford J. 72753 4/Ada Bail 06/20/07 H0301446
BARKLEY, Jason K. 61000 5/Twin Falls

5/Gooding
Meehl
Wood

05/08/01
11/20/01

CR00-563
CR01-00310

BAUER, Michael P. 79637 4/Ada McLaughlin 12/07/05 H0500718
BAUER, Rawdy A. 67113 7/Bonneville Anderson 02/11/08 CR07-23432
BECKSTEAD, Kenneth S. 89940 5/Jerome Butler 06/23/08 CR08-340
BENEDICT, Taylor C. 83682 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada

Wilper
Wilper
Bail

10/25/06
10/25/06
10/30/06

H0501717
H0600325
H0601220

BINKLEY, Jonathon M. 68580 4/Ada
4/Elmore

Wilper
Wetherell

01/22/08
04/07/08

H0700428
CRFE0200093

BLACK, Richard L. 88075 2/Nez Perce
2/Nez Perce

Kerrick
Kerrick

01/22/09
01/22/09

CR07-2356
CR07-612

BLUE, Sean E. 85821 5/Twin Falls Bevan 08/01/07 CR06-9118
BOURQUIN, Edwin M. 45867 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Burdick
Burdick

11/20/00
11/20/00

CR00-1473
CR00-1473

BOYLE, Christina M. 91021 4/Ada
4/Ada

Wilper
Wilper

11/25/08
11/25/08

CR08-9897
CR08-9897

BRANAM, Joshua M. 59680 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Gibler
Gibler

05/08/07
05/08/07

CRF04-1631
CRF06-24154

BRIANO-ONTIVEROS, Marco 87909 5/Minidoka Wood 01/28/08 CR07-672
BRISTOW, Jeremy L. 58281 3/Canyon Ryan 02/11/08 CR07-21070
BROWN, Donald W. 54983 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Gibler
Gibler

09/26/05
09/26/05

CRF05-9861
CRF05-9861

BRUMFIELD, Dustin A. 72591 3/Owyhee
4/Ada

Culet
Wilper

09/12/08
07/29/08

CR03-07569
CR08-6368

BURBANK, Eric 89101 6/Franklin Harding 06/12/08 CR08-219
BURNINGHAM, Rowe 58409 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
3/Canyon
4/Ada

Morfitt
Morfitt
Weston
Williamson

09/10/99
09/10/99
09/07/00
03/08/07

CR99-01351
CR99-02485*C
CR00-00944*C
H0601301
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BURNINGHAM, Tyson J. 87957 4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Wilper

03/30/09
03/31/09

CR08-23023
H0700351

BURNS, Zachary R.  new conviction/not
eligible for parole yet.

73304 4/Ada
4/Ada
5/Twin Falls

Copsey
Copsey
Stoker

06/06/07
06/06/07
07/16/07

H0401391
H0700191
CR04-31

BURROW, Edward A. 73660 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Luster
Luster

02/01/06
02/17/06

CR05-11139
CR03-19989

BUSTOS, Juan O. 79964 3/Canyon Hoff 11/01/05 CR05-14588
BUTTERS, Todd A. 54276 3/Canyon Kerrick 02/17/06 CR05-15415

CAREY, Jack E. W. 33170 4/Ada Bail 12/16/02 H0200899
CASTRO, Brett V. 85919 7/Bonneville

7/Bonneville
Shindurling
Shindurling

12/11/08
12/11/08

CR06-19585
CR07-7238

CHRISTENSEN, Jeffery T. 67811 6/Bannock
6/Bannock

McDermott
McDermott

07/18/05
04/28/08

CRFE02-00281C
CR08-457

CHRISTIE, Daniel S. 80433 3/Payette
3/Payette

Drescher
Drescher

02/16/06
02/16/06

CR05-2415
CR05-3392

CISNEROS, Alfredo M. 71163 4/Ada Bail 03/30/09 CR08-20521
COLLINS, David E. 23251 3/Canyon Petrie 06/04/08 CR07-32919
CONTRERAS, Samuel D. 65953 3/Canyon Morfitt 05/20/04 CR01-19138
CONVERSE, Robert D. 59695 6/Bannock Woodland 03/17/03 CRFE02-00459A
COOK, Phillip W. 70527 5/Twin Falls Bevan 06/25/07 CR02-13119
CORONA, Jose 56139 4/Ada Horton 05/05/99 H9800631
COULTER, Chase W. 75791 4/Ada Williamson 01/15/09 H0401022
COX, Robert A. 90531 4/Ada

4/Ada
Williamson
Williamson

09/11/08
09/11/08

CR08-7305
CR08-7305

CROSBY, John W. 86857 4/Ada Williamson 07/09/09 H0700868
DANIEL, Darien S. 18985 3/Canyon Kerrick 12/06/05 CR05-16855
DAVIS, Jeremiah E. 68354 5/Twin Falls Meehl 11/20/06 CR01-1865
DAVIS, Jeremy D. 82476 6/Bannock McDermott 08/28/06 CR06-6866
DEFORREST, Jonathan E. 89688 7/Jefferson Anderson 11/03/08 CR07-5037
DELARIVA, Jesus M. 87416 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Culet
Petrie

11/30/07
02/25/08

CR07-14976
CR08-01500

DELAROSA-MARTINEZ, Erick 62629 3/Canyon
3/Owyhee

Culet
Culet

01/23/07
02/09/07

CR06-27367
CR06-11692

DELEON Jr., Pedro P. 82516 3/Canyon Kerrick 08/11/06 CR06-4951
DEMOSS, Martin L. 16231 3/Washington Drescher 08/25/08 CR08-04752
DICKERSON, Charlene E. 24765 4/Elmore

4/Valley
7/Bingham

Wetherell
McLaughlin
Simpson

04/16/07
05/22/09
06/18/07

CR06-2806
CR-01-1041*C
CR07-2053

DILLON, Jeremy L. 58228 5/Minidoka
5/Jerome
5/Gooding
5/Gooding

Hart
Wood
Wood
Wood

01/28/00
08/04/03
06/29/04
06/29/04

CR99-01197
CRFE03-00052
CR04-102
CR04-102

DOOLEY, Craig W. 80666 3/Canyon
4/Ada

Culet
Copsey

04/01/08
01/27/06

CR07-33589
H0501598

DOUGHAL, Jonathan D. 69431 5/Minidoka Melanson 12/15/03 CR02-00985*D
DUDLEY, Thomas L. 83197 4/Ada Horton 10/18/06 H0600824
DUNSON, Tony L. 67415 4/Ada Horton 05/10/06 H0600542

ELDREDGE, Lloyd W. 81400 5/Twin Falls
5/Jerome

Bevan
Butler

01/28/08
01/28/08

CR06-133
CR07-5278

ESCOBEDO, Roberto R. 83548 3/Canyon Culet 01/23/08 CR06-10984

FELIX, Armando L. 85729 3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Culet
Culet

06/01/07
06/01/07

CR06-30915
CR06-31798

FERNANDEZ-VALENCIA, Miguel 58558 5/Blaine
5/Blaine

Elgee
Elgee

09/17/07
09/17/07

CR06-1420
CR06-1420

FIORE Jr., Robert J. 85025 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Hosack
Hosack

12/05/07
12/05/07

CR07-24505
CRF-05-16838

FITZGERALD, Jeremy J. 80511 4/Ada
7/Fremont

Greenwood
Moss

07/28/09
12/27/05

CR09-3547
CR05-1849

GARCIA, Nicholas 81490 5/Minidoka Wood 12/03/07 CR05-3702
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GARREN, Tony E. 54218 3/Canyon
3/Canyon
3/Canyon
4/Ada
4/Ada

Petrie
Petrie
Petrie
Wetherell
Wetherell

08/09/07
08/09/07
08/09/07
06/14/07
06/14/07

CR07-13808
CR07-13808
CR07-14232
H0700456
H0700456

GAYTAN, Daniel 65790 3/Canyon
4/Elmore

Petrie
Wetherell

10/16/07
10/15/07

CR07-16038
CR2003-67

GIFFORD, Tony J. 73882 7/Bonneville Shindurling 08/28/08 CR03-17817
GILLETTE, Dale F. 69842 4/Ada

4/Ada
McLaughlin
Bail

07/30/08
08/04/08

CR08-4960
H0201335

GOINS, Steven G. 90250 4/Ada McLaughlin 07/23/08 CR08-2566
GORTON, Jay R. 27497 3/Canyon Culet 06/13/03 CR02-13154*C
GRANT, Daniel A. 79050 5/Minidoka Wood 07/14/08 CR05-580
GRIGGS, Andrae K. 88745 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
Bush
Bush

03/31/08
03/31/08

CR07-19014
CR07-19264

GRIMALDO, David R. 67697 3/Canyon Kerrick 08/13/07 CR02-11725C
GRUBBS, Donald L. 50187 3/Washington Drescher 12/22/08 CR08-04950
GUARDIOLA, Paul A. 39841 3/Canyon Hoff 10/24/05 CR04-22617C

HANSON, Ronald R. 84530 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai
3/Payette

Gibler
Gibler
Gibler
Drescher

05/23/08
05/23/08
05/23/08
04/17/08

CRF06-14158
CRF06-14158
CRF07-3400
CR07-3644

HARRIS IV, Albert H. 56618 1/Kootenai Hosack 03/20/08 CR07-28842
HARRISON, Kenneth P. 27689 3/Owyhee Ryan 06/27/08 CR07-01858
HENERY, Kenneth S. 56756 4/Ada Wilper 07/22/08 H0800117
HERNANDEZ, Alberto G. 74893 3/Canyon

4/Ada
Kerrick
McLaughlin

04/30/07
12/14/05

CR04-8009C
H0501385

HERNANDEZ, Juan M. 66532 4/Ada
4/Ada

Copsey
Neville

03/14/07
06/04/09

H0100465
CR08-19657

HERRICK, Coit 89355 3/Canyon Petrie 06/16/08 CR07-26639
HOWARD III, Jim 92708 1/Kootenai Mitchell 03/24/09 CR08-26716
HUNT, Roger D. 73095 5/Jerome Butler 02/03/06 CR05-1426

ISHAM, David E. 74043 3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Morfitt
Morfitt

05/07/04
05/07/04

CR03-20618C
CR03-9105C

JACKSON, Kevin J. 88829 4/Elmore Wetherell 02/22/08 CR07-2317
JENSEN, Logan J. 91424 7/Bonneville

7/Bonneville
Tingey
Tingey

01/05/09
01/05/09

CR08-5391
CR08-5391

JIMENEZ, Pascasio L. 63610 5/Jerome Butler 01/02/04 CR03-166
JOHNSON, Casey 79711 4/Ada

4/Ada
Williamson
Wetherell

07/26/07
07/27/07

H0700752
H0501221

JOHNSTON, Dustin M. 78202 5/Twin Falls Higer 09/08/06 CR05-1789
JONES, Terry M. 79763 3/Canyon

3/Owyhee
4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada
5/Cassia

Kerrick
Goff
Copsey
Williamson
Hansen
Crabtree

03/25/08
04/11/08
03/12/08
03/13/08
03/28/08
05/13/08

CR07-4108
CR07-0378
H0800051
H0501748
H0501295
CR05-1429

KARNS, Cole C. 60343 7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

St. Clair
St. Clair

05/21/07
05/21/07

CR05-24773
CR05-24773

KEIPPER, Cliff J. 91732 5/Jerome Butler 02/11/09 CR08-0004
KENNEDY, Steven W. 80904 1/Boundary Verby 02/09/06 CR05-1437
KENT, Adam T. 54777 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
Bush
Smith

05/19/06
07/10/06

CR05-013717
CR05-21412

KERZMAN, Travis L. 48707 7/Bonneville Tingey 07/21/08 CR2007-2769
KING, Theodore A. 86447 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
Bush
Bush

06/09/08
06/09/08

CR07-2031
CR07-3490

KOJIS III, Anthony S. 39404 4/Ada McLaughlin 06/25/08 CR07-17560
KRAGERUD, Robert D. 50385 4/Ada

4/Ada
4/Ada

Copsey
Copsey
Wetherell

11/25/03
11/25/03
12/14/07

H0001014
H0001015
H0700980
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LAMM, Jeffery K. 74817 4/Ada
4/Ada

McLaughlin
McLaughlin

04/08/09
04/08/09

CR08-21534
H0400610

LANE, Zackery J. 57745 3/Gem
4/Ada

Kerrick
Horton

06/25/07
08/29/07

CR04-2465
H9800868

LAY, Gerald D. 49411 4/Ada Wetherell 08/28/08 H0300461
LILJA, Yuri W. 67321 3/Gem Kerrick 10/28/02 CR02-481
LOPEZ, John D. 67380 4/Ada

4/Ada
Bail
Bail

06/19/06
06/19/06

H0200636
H0600378

LOPEZ-MEZA, Jose 89948 3/Canyon Kerrick 08/28/08 CR07-15191
LUNDBOHM, Joshua P. 79618 3/Canyon

4/Ada
Hoff
McLaughlin

09/04/07
11/14/07

CR05-12707
H0600875

LYNCH, Terrance L. 72300 4/Ada McLaughlin 09/21/07 H0300680
MAJORS, Lynette J. 77889 3/Canyon

4/Ada
Culet
McLaughlin

01/26/09
02/11/09

CR08-36295
H0500141

MANCINI, Brandon D. 68873 2/Idaho
6/Bannock

Bradbury
McDermott

04/24/03
01/27/03

CR03-18169
CR02-0058426-FE

MARTIN, Anthony L. 61874 3/Canyon Hoff 11/24/03 CR03-9821*C
MARTINEZ-GONZALEZ, Carlos D. 83392 3/Canyon Culet 05/26/09 CR06-8615
MASCORRO, Fausto 69546 3/Canyon Culet 06/05/08 CR08-174
MASON, James O. 70177 4/Ada

4/Elmore
Neville
Wetherell

11/03/03
03/06/06

H0300498
CRFE02-00174

MAUGHAN, Seth 63618 5/Twin Falls
6/Bannock
6/Bannock
6/Bannock

Stoker
McDermott
McDermott
McDermott

11/10/08
11/17/08
11/17/08
07/20/09

CR07-11636
CR04-7127
CRFE0100011C
CR09-3855

MCAULEY, Brent M. 82167 4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Bail

01/29/07
01/29/07

H0600549
H0601576

MCAWAY, Henry C. 38915 4/Ada Newhouse 06/09/93 18083
MCCULLUM, Derryck P. 91526 1/Kootenai Gibler 12/15/08 CR08-11496
MCNABB, Kasey 75529 4/Ada

6/Bannock
Wilper
Bush

01/13/09
11/29/04

CR08-11006
CR04-10092

MELCHOR, Oscar 90084 7/Clark
7/Clark

Tingey
Tingey

07/25/08
07/25/08

CR07-557
CR08-39

MERCADO, Nicholas 85730 3/Canyon Kerrick 09/29/08 CR06-28051
MEZA, Juan C. 91822 3/Owyhee Ryan 01/23/09 CR08-2888
MILLER, Gregory J. 74986 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Culet
Culet
Culet

04/05/06
04/05/06
04/05/06

CR04-26365
CR04-5242
CR05-35280

MOON, Timothy R. 74648 7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

St. Clair
St. Clair

10/03/05
10/03/05

CR04-16269
CR04-359

MORGAN, Timothy E. 48228 4/Ada
4/Ada

Bail
Bail

01/20/05
09/12/05

H0400317
H0500827

MUELLER, Nathan J. 81529 2/Nez Perce Kerrick 05/08/08 CR06-1651
MUNOZ, Efrain 78571 3/Canyon Hoff 07/18/05 CR05-1106
MURRAY, Leon R. 24820 5/Twin Falls

5/Twin Falls
Meehl
Hohnhorst

05/26/98
11/14/01

CR97-3054
CR00-2711

NESLAND, Cody R. 84727 2/Idaho
4/Ada

Bradbury
Copsey

08/09/07
06/13/07

CR07-36680
H0601590

NORDLOF, Brian T. 67487 1/Kootenai Hosack 06/08/07 CR07-3650
OCKERMAN, Mathew 85046 6/Bannock

6/Bannock
6/Bannock

Bush
Bush
Bush

05/12/08
05/12/08
07/14/08

CR06-6228
CR07-19695
CR06-16113

ONEILL, Charles A. 87748 3/Canyon
4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada

Ryan
Williamson
Wetherell
Hansen

04/14/08
02/28/08
03/21/08
04/11/08

CR07-23858
H0700801
H0800273
H0800004

ONTIVEROS-HIDALGO, Jesus J. 81955 4/Ada
4/Elmore

Wetherell
Wetherell

05/29/08
07/07/08

CR08-3944
CR06-136

ORANTES-BARRAZA, Abel 56234 5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Meehl
Meehl
Meehl

11/20/06
11/20/06
11/20/06

CR06-4134
CR06-4134
CR06-7532
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ORR, David A. 54573 4/Ada Wetherell 07/28/08 H0701535

PACKER, Isaiah T. 88316 2/Nez Perce Kerrick 01/10/08 CR07-8403
PAIGE, David L. 75434 6/Oneida

6/Oneida
6/Oneida
6/Oneida

Harding
Harding
Harding
Harding

02/25/05
02/25/05
02/25/05
02/25/05

CR04-231
CRFE04-218
CRFE04-218
CRFE04-346

PARKER, Michael R. 71271 1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Mitchell
Mitchell

02/12/07
02/12/07

CR03-10105
CR03-8657

PEREZ, David 91333 4/Valley Neville 10/29/08 CR08-2452
PEREZ-PINEDA, Jose M. 57860 5/Jerome Butler 02/25/08 CR07-2062
PETERSEN, Trent M. G. 89067 4/Elmore

7/Bonneville
7/Jefferson
7/Madison

Wetherell
Anderson
Anderson
Harding

08/11/08
05/19/08
06/16/08
04/13/09

CR07-3772
CR07-16726
CR07-3672
CR08-102

PHIPPEN, Thomas E. 19465 4/Valley Neville 11/17/06 CR06-974
PONCE, Alberto E. 78526 4/Ada Neville 12/08/08 H0500764
PRAGNELL, Matthew J. 77414 4/Ada

5/Twin Falls
5/Twin Falls

Hansen
Stoker
Stoker

10/24/08
09/29/08
09/29/08

H0501742
CR05-837
CR08-5559

RAMIREZ, Valentin R. 80312 3/Canyon
3/Canyon

Culet
Culet

01/09/06
01/09/06

CR05-14560
CR05-14560

RASMUSSEN, Nathan D. 66435 6/Caribou Harding 09/05/03 CR02-00020
RAY, Travis S. 53157 5/Twin Falls

5/Jerome
Hohnhorst
Butler

06/14/04
06/21/04

CR04-2244
CR03-204

REIF, Joseph L. 89174 3/Canyon
7/Madison

Petrie
Woodland

11/06/08
08/18/08

CR07-10909C
CR08-1346

RICH, Joyce A. 34120 4/Ada Bail 01/17/06 H0501286
ROBB, Jason A. 87263 4/Ada Williamson 10/11/07 H0700752
ROBINS II, David L. 86883 4/Ada Wilper 08/27/07 H0700831
RODRIGUEZ, Brandie B. 70726 3/Canyon Hoff 09/02/03 CR02-12872*C
RODRIGUEZ, Frank R. 83476 4/Ada Bail 05/19/08 H0600990
RODRIGUEZ, Miguel 74903 7/Bonneville

7/Bonneville
St. Clair
St. Clair

08/19/04
08/19/04

CR04-8156
CR04-8156

ROGERS, Brodie L. L. 87892 6/Franklin Harding 01/24/08 CR07-1580
RONQUILLO Jr., Jesus J. 61862 5/Twin Falls Meehl 11/22/00 CR00-1844
ROYER, Doug 61308 7/Fremont Moss 02/09/06 CR99-142

SANDOVAL, Alfonso Z. 87716 3/Canyon Petrie 01/02/08 CR07-13510
SCIAMANDA, Eric R. 70399 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
4/Ada

Gibler
Gibler
Wetherell

06/26/03
06/26/03
07/27/06

CRF03-5517
CRF03-5517
H0600311

SCOLLARD, Carey J. 73697 6/Bannock
6/Bannock

McDermott
McDermott

08/13/07
08/13/07

CR04-1810FE
CR07-9045

SHANER, Wesley B. 36587 3/Canyon Kerrick 04/21/08 CR07-28169
SIMMONS, Mark E. 28440 4/Ada McLaughlin 05/20/09 H0700306
SIMONSON, John S. 53022 3/Canyon

4/Ada
Culet
Bail

08/20/07
03/17/08

CR97-02304
H0800018

SIMS, Cullen R. 67573 4/Ada McLaughlin 09/16/04 H0401017
SMITH, Daniel A. 64684 1/Bonner

1/Boundary
Haynes
Haynes

11/26/07
11/26/07

CR05-0005503
CR07-555

SMITH, Patience 83275 7/Lemhi Herndon 11/21/06 CR06-183
SMITH, Shawn G. 80336 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
Mitchell
Mitchell

02/20/07
02/20/07

CR05-18492
CR05-18492

SMOUT, Amber D. 80473 7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

Tingey
Tingey

04/21/08
04/21/08

CR05-17219
CR08-2344

SOLDERS, Christopher J. 84284 4/Ada Copsey 05/27/09 H0601238
SPARGO, Larry F. 57461 4/Ada

4/Ada
Wilper
Wilper

02/10/04
02/10/04

H0300715
H0300715
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SPRINGER, Jeremiah D. 84385 4/Boise
4/Boise
4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada

Sticklen
Sticklen
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
Wilper

10/12/07
10/12/07
05/07/08
05/07/08
05/07/08
05/07/08
06/10/08

CR07-78
CR0700100
H0601324
H0700246
H0700246
H0700378
CR08-4786

STARKE, Brian J. 84418 3/Canyon Ryan 10/27/08 CR06-23124
STERLING, Dustin W. 62439 1/Kootenai

1/Kootenai
1/Kootenai

Haynes
Haynes
Haynes

04/20/07
04/20/07
06/20/07

CR07-898
CR07-898
CR07-10217

STINER, Ronald 48833 3/Washington Goff 05/09/96 CR 95-03108
SUDDUTH, William S. 30711 4/Ada

4/Ada
Williamson
Williamson

09/01/05
09/01/05

H0500852
H0501059

SULLIVAN, Marc J. 77269 4/Ada Wetherell 02/06/09 H0401354
SWALLOW, Michael D. 86786 6/Bannock

7/Bingham
Bush
Simpson

09/17/07
04/15/08

CR07-9357
CR08-72

TADEO, Mikkel J. 77191 3/Canyon Kerrick 02/23/05 CR04-20853
TALLEY, Larry W. 84248 1/Kootenai Mitchell 11/20/07 CR06-22054
TARIN, Francisco P. 57057 5/Cassia Carlson 09/15/00 CR00-0573D
THACKER, Kenneth R. 53035 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Culet
Ryan

10/17/08
10/27/08

CR07-24694
CR08-18061

THOMASSON, Bradley R. 31012 2/Nez Perce
2/Nez Perce

Schilling
Schilling

05/01/90
05/01/90

69512
69512

TIBBITTS, Robert W. 49007 6/Bannock Bush 06/05/06 CR05-18891
TRENT, Leslie G. 19794 6/Bannock Nye 10/15/07 CR07-10712
TRYON, Phillip J. 86638 4/Ada Wetherell 04/17/08 H0700761
TUCKER, Barney E. 86790 6/Bannock Bush 08/25/08 CR06-21996

URQUIDI, John H. 33757 3/Canyon Culet 06/07/05 CR04-19927

VANLEUVEN, William J. 29557 4/Ada Neville 04/10/06 H0500794
VEGA, Alejandro 73100 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Culet
Culet

01/23/07
01/23/07

CR03-4689
CR06-32386

VU, Sinh V. 81002 4/Ada Copsey 02/13/06 H0500490
WALKER, Troy S. 75154 5/Minidoka

5/Cassia
Wood
Carlson

08/14/06
09/28/06

CR05-000720
CR04-2028

WALL, Zachary R. 85505 4/Ada
7/Bonneville
7/Bonneville

Copsey
Shindurling
Shindurling

12/17/08
11/06/08
11/06/08

H0701434
CR06-17594
CR07-3139

WEEKS, Gary D. 36746 4/Ada
4/Ada
4/Ada

Wetherell
Wetherell
Williamson

02/08/07
02/08/07
02/08/07

H0501635
H0501635
H0601637

WERNER, Paul A. 52565 5/Jerome Butler 08/18/08 CR08-2414
WESAW, Avery A. 85261 6/Bannock Woodland 05/21/07 CR06-18411
WEST, Russell S. 83123 3/Canyon

3/Canyon
Ryan
Kerrick

10/20/08
11/17/08

CR06-7440
CR08-19980

WHITTON, Kenneth W. 81617 5/Twin Falls Bevan 08/14/08 CR03-10665
WILSON, Jerrid J. 57662 4/Ada Horton 07/26/00 H9900271
WILSON, Michael B. 61348 4/Ada

4/Ada
Copsey
Wetherell

07/01/03
05/05/09

H0300087
CR08-18862

WOOLLEY, James S. 60319 4/Ada Bail 11/17/08 CR08-8560
WREN, Jacob A. 76335 2/Nez Perce

4/Ada
Brudie
Wilper

12/05/07
10/21/08

CR04-09212
CR08-4449

YONKER, Alexander D. 85685 3/Gem
4/Ada

Kerrick
Wilper

04/27/09
02/24/09

CR06-3333
CR07-14751

ZAMBRANO-HERNANDEZ, Juan M. 79568 5/Jerome Butler 10/14/05 CR05-1739
ZIMMERS, Gary E. 83742 5/Jerome Butler 11/13/06 CR06-3036


